

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14104 OF 2023

In

SECOND APPEAL 476 OF 2023

Shantabai Sumatilal Shah (since Deceased ...PETITIONER
Through Legal Heirs)

V/S

Ramesh Manikchand Gujar ...RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 29991 OF 2025

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 14104 OF 2023

Ramesh Manikchand Gujar And Others ...PETITIONER

V/S

Shantabai Sumtilal Shah Since Deceased ...RESPONDENT
Through Her Legal Heirs

None for the Applicant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 7th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)