

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14104 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 476 OF 2023

Shantabai Sumatilal Shah (Since Deceased ... Applicants
through LRs) & Ors

Versus

Ramesh Manikchand Gujar and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Aakash Bhopi, i/b Vijay Killedar, for the Applicants.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 8th MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Stand over to 8th July 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2026.05.08
14:43:10 +0530

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]